

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45892/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-04-2017 in FA No. 531/2009 24-10-2018 in CMRA No. 184607/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

KAMLA RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K N VERMA (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.184846/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.184848/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.184851/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.184849/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.184847/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 07-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shail Kukar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Krishna Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Status quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained by the parties.

Tag along with SLP(C) No. 23852/2017,

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER